Quantic PMI

PLANARA MONOLITHIC

Customer:

SUMMARY TEST DATA

ON

8CL1800-100-CD-SFF

Tested By: H. Gonzales

SO No:

Temperature: 25°C

Model No: 8CL1800-100-CD-SFF

Date: 20-Oct

Serial No: PL42598/2342 Drawing No: 27646480 Rev: A1
IT;I\E/ISr:JrO. PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE TEST RESULTS 82
1 Freqzaesrlsct;aggnge 1.75 GHz to 1.85 GHz L Ggszm L "g‘;g
2 Center Frequency 1.8 GHz 1.8 GHz
3 3dB Bandwidth 100 MHz (Min) 120.2 MHz
4 VSWR 1.5:1 Max. 1.34:1
5 Insertion Loss 1.5 dB Max. 1.44 dB
6 Rejection 60 dBc Min., 1.64 GHz 63.7 dBc
7 Rejection 60 dBc Min., 2 GHz 79.8 dBc "N\\Q_
ol
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QA/QC Approval: M M € Date: 10/;11/2@‘)3
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SUMMARY TEST DATA PL42598/2342
St ON
Quqntlc PMI 8CL1800-100-CD-SFF

PLANAR MONOLITMICS

Passband Insertion Loss
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SUNMMARY TEST DATA PLA42598/2342
5 = ON
Quqntlc PMI 8CL1800-100-CD-SFF

PLAMAR MOMNOLITHICS

Wideband Insertion Loss

-10
-20
-30
-40
-50
-60
-70
-80
-90
-100 '

dB

e | L

Frequency (GHz)

rej

Rejection Low

-60 v \\A_ rr -63.7

L e 5 j— ==

70 |——4— M| [—— —

=75 o E—— S— 5 F— S

dB
S
|
|
|
|
\

-85 |—— . S— et L S

a0 = -— 1 i - S

-100
1.59 1.6 1.61 1.62 1.63 1.64 1.65 1.66 1.67 1.68 1.69
Frequency (GHz)

Rejection High i

-60 —_—79.8

i |l e —_—— — I —

AL TR PO e o
:; VWVV WV\]\‘J \lv VY Vv

dB

-100 AL
1.95 1.96 1.97 1.98 1.99 2

Frequency (GHz)

7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com

Page3of 3



